
 
 
 
 

WHITE CORRUGATED VAC-HD WATER FILL (FDA) 
 

 
# 146 Series 

 
 

 

Trident Corrugated heavy wall vinyl hose with smooth tube. Low permeation & FDA (white only) 
compounds for potable water fill, holding tank pump out, bilge, drain, scupper lines and live well use. 
Hard PVC helix gives exceptional flexibility & bend radius. NOT RECOMMENDED FOR BELOW 
WATERLINE THRU-HULL CONNECTIONS. No cuffs required but may use #143 RHT cuffs. 

 
 

 

 
Specifications 
 
 

 
Construction:  
 
Tube & Cover:  
Corrugated white pvc 
With hard pvc helix 
  
Color: white 
 
Reinforcement:  
PVC 
Temperature Range:  
10°F to 120°F(-12°C to 
49°C) 
          *Burst Pressure is 4 x Working Pressure 
Lengths: 
Boxed, 50’(15.24m), Coils 100’(30.5M) 
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Part 
Number 

ID OD Working 
Pressure 

 
Weight                        

 
Bend 

Radius 
 

in. mm. in. mm. 

PSI 

Vac 

In./Hg 

Bar 
Lb./
50 
ft. 

Kg/m 

 

In.      mm. 

146-0340 
146-1000 
146-1120 

3/4 
1 

1-1/2 

15.9 
25.4 
38.1 

1.006 
1.364 
1.724 

25.6 
34.6 
43.8 

20 
20 
28 

1.4 
1.4 
1.9 

7 
9 

15 

0.21 
0.27 
0.45 

.75      19.1 
1.75    44.5 
2         50.8 
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