



TRIDENT MARINE®

WHITE CORRUGATED VAC-HD WATER FILL (FDA)



146 Series

Trident Corrugated heavy wall vinyl hose with smooth tube. Low permeation & FDA (white only) compounds for potable water fill, holding tank pump out, bilge, drain, scupper lines and live well use. Hard PVC helix gives exceptional flexibility & bend radius. NOT RECOMMENDED FOR BELOW WATERLINE THRU-HULL CONNECTIONS. No cuffs required but may use #143 RHT cuffs.

Specifications

Construction:

Tube & Cover:
Corrugated white pvc
With hard pvc helix

Color: white

Reinforcement:
PVC

Temperature Range:
10°F to 120°F(-12°C to 49°C)

Part Number	ID		OD		Working Pressure		Weight		Bend Radius	
	in.	mm.	in.	mm.	PSI Vac In./Hg	Bar	Lb./ 50 ft.	Kg/m	In.	mm.
146-0340	3/4	15.9	1.006	25.6	20	1.4	7	0.21	.75	19.1
146-1000	1	25.4	1.364	34.6	20	1.4	9	0.27	1.75	44.5
146-1120	1-1/2	38.1	1.724	43.8	28	1.9	15	0.45	2	50.8

*Burst Pressure is 4 x Working Pressure

Lengths:

Boxed, 50'(15.24m), **Coils** 100'(30.5M)

TRIDENT RUBBER INC.
585 PLUM RUN ROAD
CANONSBURG PA, 15317

1-800-414-2628

WWW.TRIDENTMARINE.COM



GENERAL
Marine
SERVICES

156 Beaumont Street · Westhaven · Auckland · New Zealand
Sales Ph +64 9 309 0048 · sales@generalmarine.co.nz
Service Ph +64 9 368 0938 · service@generalmarine.co.nz

www.generalmarine.co.nz